
 

No. 26-07/2015-T&C-CM                         Date: 23.08.2016 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
To 
 
 All CGMs- Telecom Circles/ Telephone Districts. 
 
 
Sub: Rationalization of Data STV 1099 and introduction of New Data STVs 549 & 156 
under prepaid mobile services -reg. 
  

 Kindly refer to this office order of even No. dated 22.08.2016 (Circular T&C-CM 
No. 24/16-17), on the subject mentioned above.  

 
The Circular No. in the above referred circular may be read as – “Circular T&C-CM 

No. 22/16-17” instead of “Circular T&C-CM No. 24/16-17”. 
 
As the offer will be available on PAN India basis w.e.f. 25.08.2016, the above 

referred Circular addressed to ‘All CGMs- East Zone Telecom Circles/ Telephone Districts’ 
may be read as ‘All CGMs- Telecom Circles/ Telephone Districts’ and Sr. No. 7 under 
‘Copy to’ may also be read as GMs (CMTS -Billing Centres). 

  
 
 

  

Copy to: 

1) CMD, BSNL. 
2) Directors- CM/CFA/EB/HR/Fin, BSNL. 
3) ED-Fin/CA/NB, BSNL. 
4) All PGMs / GMs, BSNL C.O. 
5) GM (IT) - for making necessary updation in website and place in news item. 
6) Sr. GM (Sales & Marketing)- for marketing initiative. 
7) GMs (CMTS -Billing Centres).  
8) GM (VAS-Tech)/GM (NWO)/GM (P&P-CM)/PGM (Regulation), BSNL C.O. 
9) Director General P & T Audit, Delhi- 110054. 
10) OL Section –for Hindi version. 
11) Guard file.  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd.  
(A Government of India Enterprise) 
Tariff & Costing-CM Section, Corporate Office, 
1st Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, 
H.C. Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi - 110 001. 
Tel. No.011-23037109/200  Fax No.011-23329125            

 

  


